
Pender County 
Planning and Community Development 

 

 

Planning Division 
805 S. Walker Street 

PO Box 1519 

Burgaw, NC  28425 

  

 

 
Phone:  910-259-1202 

Fax:  910-259-1295 
www.pendercountync.gov 

 

 

Master Development Plan Application Information 
Rehoboth Mixed Commercial Master Development Plan 

 
 

Case Number: MDP 2025-87 

Application Type: Master Development Plan 

Applicant: Weston Lyall, PE, PLS, PLLC 

Owners: Rehoboth Investors 2, LLC  

Location: The property is located on the north side of U.S. HWY 17, 300 feet southwest of 
the intersection of Dewberry Lane and US HWY 17.  

Property ID #(s): 3293-21-4351-0000 

Description: Proposal for the construction of a 12,000 square feet, two-story office 
building for a real estate office and medical office.  

Total Area of Project: 1.1 acre 

Current Zoning: General Business (GB) 

Application Materials: 
Application Package 
Site Plan 
 



 

 

APPLICATION 

















 

 

SITE PLAN 



NOTE
THE PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO
UNDERGROUND FIBER OPTIC,
OVERHEAD POWERLINES &
UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE
LINES & NCDOT TEMPORARY
EASMENT AS PER D.B. 4697, P. 163

ZONED GB
ZONING SETBACKS
FRONT - 25'
REAR - 10'
SIDE - 10'
MAXIMUM HEIGHT - 40'

OWNERS
REHOBOTH INVESTORS 2,
LLC

TITLE SOURCE
D.B. 4749, P. 2192

TAX MAP #
3293-21-4351-0000

REFERENCES
D.B. 1160, P. 276
D.B. 2976, P. 1
D.B. 3696, P. 340
D.B. 4284, P. 132
D.B. 4678, P. 2318
D.B. 4697, P. 163
M.B. 4737, P. 2486
D.B. 4749, P. 2192
M.B. 31, P. 8

PERMANENT UTILITY

EASMENT AS PER D.B. 4678,

P. 2319
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GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

WESTON LYALL
REGISTRATION NUMBER L-4438

PRELIMINARY PLAT
NOT FOR RECORDATION

CONVEYANCES OR SALES

- LEGEND -
SIR - 1/2" Set Iron Rod
EIP - Existing Iron Pipe
EIR- Existing Iron Rod
CP - Calculated Point
R/W - Right-of-Way
DB - Deed Book
MB - Map Book
PG - Page
EB - Existing Electric Box
LP - Existing Lightpole
MBL - Minimum Building Line

 20                 10                  0                                       20                                      40

- Property Line
Not Surveyed

- Property Line
Surveyed

GENERAL SITE NOTES
1.  SEE SITE PLAN FOR THE NAMES, USES AND ZONING FOR ALL ADJOINING

LANDS.
2.  NO NEW EASEMENTS OR RIGHTS-OF-WAY ARE PROPOSED FOR THE

DEVELOPMENT; THE EXISTING 30' ACCESS EASEMENT WILL BE UTILIZED.
3.  NO SIGNS ARE PROPOSED.
4.  AN NCDOT DRIVEWAY PERMIT SHALL BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO

DEVELOPMENT
5.  THIS SURVEY IS OF AN EXISTING PARCEL OF LAND.
6.  SUBJECT TO RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS,

EASEMENTS OF RECORD, ZONING ORDINANCE, & UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES,  IF ANY.

7.  NO TITLE SEARCH BY SURVEYOR.
8.  REFERENCES; DB 4749, PG 2192; MB 31, PG 8
9.  FLOOD ZONE: AO 2, COMMUNITY PANEL 3720-3293-00K, EFFECTIVE DATE

1/17/25. APPROXIMATE FLOOD LINE SHOWN IS SCALED FROM PENDER
COUNTY GIS.

10.  ZONE: PENDER COUNTY GB
SETBACKS: FRONT- 25', SIDE- 10', REAR - 10'

11.  AREA BY COORDINATE METHOD.
12.  TOPO SHOWN SCALED FROM GIS.
13. ADDRESS NUMBER ON BUILDING MUST BE 6"
14. A NEW SEPTIC AND WELL PERMIT SHALL BE ISSUED PRIOR TO

DEVELOPMENT.
15. TRIP GENERATION ANALYSIS PROVIDED BY OTHERS.

PROPERTY INFORMATION:
OWNER: REHOBOTH INVESTORS 2 LLC

PO BOX 12005
JACKSONVILLE, NC  28540

PART OF LOT 6 JOE SHEPARD SUBDIVISION
AREA: 1.699 AC. (INCLUDING EASEMENTS)
PIN #3293-21-4351-0000
REFERENCE: DB 4749, PG 2192; MB 31, PG 17

I, WESTON LYALL, PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR NUMBER
L-4438, CERTIFY THAT THIS PLOT PLAN WAS DRAWN UNDER MY
SUPERVISION FROM AN ACTUAL GPS SURVEY MADE UNDER MY
SUPERVISION FROM (MAP BOOK 31 PAGE 17) AND THE
FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS USED TO PERFORM THE SURVEY:
CLASS OF SURVEY: B; POSITIONAL ACCURACY: 500 RMS; TYPE
OF GPS FIELD PROCEDURE: VRSRTKGPS; DATUM: NAD83 "2007",
NAVD88; GEIOD MODEL: GEOID 03; COMBINED GRID FACTOR:
0.9999641; UNITS: US SURVEY FEET.

IMPERVIOUS CALCULATIONS:

LOT AREA - 74,009 SF (1.699 AC)
PROPOSED BUILDING - 6,030 SF
ASPHALT PARKING/SIDEWALK - 25,483 SF
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA: 31,513 SF
MAX ALLOWED IMPERVIOUS PER SW PERMIT = 31,913
(PERCENT IMPERVIOUS- 42.5%)

PARKING & LANDSCAPING DATA:

1 SPACE PER 250 SF FOR MEDICAL FACILITY  (6,000 SF AREA / 250 =24  SPACES REQ'D
1 SPACE PER 500 SF FOR REAL ESTATE (6,000 SF AREA / 500 =12 SPACES REQ'

TOTAL REQUIRED = 36 SPACES
TOTAL PROVIDED = 49 SPACES

TYPICAL 90° PARKING SPACES 9' X 18' WITH 24' MANEUVERING AISLE

ALL PARKING AREAS SHALL BE SEALED BY AN APPROPRIATE LICENSED
PROFESSIONAL AND PAVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCDOT BASE COURSE
AND PAVEMENT SURFACE STANDARDS (SEE TYPICAL DETAIL).

15' BUFFER "A"- SHALL CONTAIN 3 CANOPY TREES, 2
UNDERSTORY TREES AND A GRASS COVER OF AT LEAST 98%
COVERAGE, PER 100 LINEAR FEET.  TOTAL FRONTAGE ALONG
HWY 17 IS 252.20', REQUIRING A STREET BUFFER CONTAINING
AT LEAST 8 CANOPY TREES AND 6 UNDERSTORY TREES

10' BUFFER "B"- SHALL BE 10 FT WIDE ALONG SIDE OF PROPERTY AND
CONTAINING 3 CANOPY TREES, 4 UNDERSTORY TREES, AND A
GRASS COVER OF AT LEAST 98% COVERAGE PER 100 LINEAR FEET

EACH TERMINAL LANDSCAPE ISLAND SHALL CONTAIN AT LEAST
ONE CANOPY TREE AND 2' SCREENING SHRUBS AROUND
PERIMETER OF ISLAND

ALL PLANTINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 8.1.6 OF THE PENDER UDO.

SIGNIFIGANT TREE SURVEY: THERE ARE NO EXISTING TREES WITHIN THE PROPOSED BUILDING AREA.
ONLY EXISTING TREES ARE PINE TREES LOCATED IN THE VERY REAR OF THE PROPERTY.

TRIP GENERATION ANALYSIS:

LAND USE- REAL ESTATE OFFICE AND MEDICAL OFFICE (WORST CASE SCENARIO OF MEDICAL OFFICE IS USED)
WEEKDAY DAILY TRIPS - 360
WEEKDAY AM PEAK HOUR ENTRANCE - 24
WEEKDAY AM PEAK HOUR EXIT - 7
WEEKDAY PM PEAK HOUR ENTRANCE - 12
WEEKDAY PM PEAK HOUR EXIT - 27

- Elevation Contours60

1.  THE OWNER OF THIS PROJECT IS REHOBOTH INVESTORS 2 LLC, P.O. BOX 12005, JACKSONVILLE, NC
28546, (910) 545-2015.

2.  THE PENDER COUNTY PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OF THE PARCEL INCLUDED ON THE SITE PLAN
IS 3293-21-4351

3.  THE TOTAL LAND AREA OF THE LOT ON THE SITE PLAN IS 1.699 ACRES.
4.  THE SITE IS CURRENTLY A VACANT LOT ZONED GB, AND  IS KNOWN AS LOT 6 OF WALTER SNIFF DIVISION;

IT IS LOCATED DIRECTLY OFF OF US HWY 17 IN HAMPSTEAD AND CONTAINS A 30' ACCESS EASEMENT
WHICH ALSO SERVES A RESIDENTIAL LOT, IN THE REAR. THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT WILL BE

          COMMERCIAL IN NATURE (HEAVY AND CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION), AND WILL INCLUDE
          REQUIRED BUFFERS TO SCREEN IT FROM THE RESIDENTIAL USE TO THE NORTHWEST.
5.  SEWER AND WATER TO BE PROVIDED BY LOCAL COMPANIES AND DUKE ENERGY FOR ELECTRICITY.
6.  THE HEIGHT OF THE PROPOSED BUILDING WILL BE 35'
7.  THE USE FOR THIS STRUCTURE SHALL BE HEALTH CARE SERVICES WHICH FALLS UNDER NAICS 621
      AND REAL ESTATE WHICH FALLS UNDER NAICS 53.

PARKING LOT DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

MAXIMUM
PENALTY

$250
GS 20-37.6

HANDICAP SIGN

NMC TMS329G
HANDICAP SIGN

GALVANIZED
U-CHANNEL POST

HANICAP SIGN
CONCRETE
WHEELSTOPS
(TYP)

ASPHALT
PARKING

CONCRETE
SIDEWALK
TO BUILDING
FLUSH W/\
ASPHALT

APPROVED BY THE PENDER COUNTY UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE ADMINISTRATOR

SITE PLAN VALID FOR TWO (2) YEARS FROM APPROVAL DATE.

ADMINISTRATOR DATE

BUFFER "C" DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

6' WOOD
STOCKADE
OR BASKET
WEAVE FENCE

TYPICAL PAVEMENT X-SECTION
NOT TO SCALE

EXISTING SUBGRADE

6" ABC

SLOPE AS REQ'D SLOPE AS REQ'D

1-1/2" SF

BUFFER "B" DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

BUFFER "A" DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

CREPE MYRTLE

MAPLE TREE MAPLE TREE
OAK TREE

WAX MYRTLE

CREPE MYRTLE

CREPE MYRTLE

WAX MYRTLE WAX MYRTLE

MAPLE TREE MAPLE TREE
OAK TREE

MAPLE TREE
OAK TREE
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